information to the municipal manager, indicating the process of alienation to be adopted in 
accordance with Section 20 of the municipality’s supply chain management policy.  

The chief financial officer shall ensure that the alienation of any fixed asset with a carrying value 
equal to or in excess of R25 000 (twenty five thousand rand) takes place in compliance with Section 
14 of the Municipal Finance Management Act, 2004 (see 5.34 below).  

Once the fixed assets are alienated, the chief financial officer shall delete the relevant records from 
the fixed asset register.